
3 DECEMBER CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Wi thdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/46-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

9032 .81. 00 
9306,30 
9503. 90. 09 

9504.90.00 

Description of Goods 

Clutch plate (clutch disc or friction plate) 
Clutch cover (pressure plate) 
Couplings, trailer and truck (other than semi-trailer 
fifth wheel couplings) 

Disc brake pad assemblies and disc pad kits 
Door control systems, air, air-bleed or vacuum operated, viz: 
single/double folding (jacknife), single/double gliders 

Exhaust pipes 
Exhaust systems ( comprising piping and mufflers) 
External luggage racks 
Glare stops 
Head! ight covers 
Hubcaps, hub centres, full wheel covers, wheel trims, 

(other than those with the following dimensions 22 1/2'' 
(57 .15cm) complete with brackets), bends and discs, and wheel 
trim rimbellishers 

Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar 
materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape 

Melt sheet, cut to shape 
Moulded wellside deckliners other than those for Chevrolet 

and Ford F series vehicles 
Mufflers, silencers, resonators 
Nose cuts, front cuts, half cuts and similar cut segments 

of motor vehicles 
Radiator cores and assemblies 
Safety gri I ls ( ie dog guards) for fencing off the front 
seat from the back 

Seat belts 
Spoilers of plastic 
Steering wheels 
Sunroofs 
Towballs 
Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting, 
fluting, !inters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or fabricated 
to shape 

Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic sheetings, 
cut, moulded or fabricated to shape 

Weathershields 
Wheel balance weights 
Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels 
Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (less than 
20'' (51cm) in diameter), whether one piece construction 
or composite 

Wheels of steel with tyres thereon 
Pressure regulators for gas - pilot operated 
Other cartridges (including blank and dummy) and parts thereof 
Soft metal casting precision miniatures, micro armor, aircraft, 
ships and accessories to scale 
Windup friction powered game 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Tariff 
Item 

8479,89.00 

8705.90.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3917.39.08 
4823.90.19 
6805.10.19 
6805.10.19 
6805, 10.19 
6805.10.19) 
6805.30.19) 
6805.10.19) 
6805.30.19) 
7616,90.29 
8419,90.19 
84.31 
8529.10.19 
87.08 
9306.30 

Description of Goods 

One only complete aluminium can manufacturing line to be 
entered prior to 1 March 1992 
1 only Roto-Mix left hand drive truck with feed mixing unit 

Description of Goods 

Extruded . . . 72°F 
Crimped ... filter 
Hermes . . . 1340nm, 
SIA ... belting 
Superflexible ... abrasive 
Coated ... weight 

Natural ... grain 

Aluminium ... industry 
Component ... flexible 
Spare ... Wei 1 ington 
Marine ... frequencies 
Parts thereon 
Other ... (Swedish) 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

986400J 
986420C 
986437H 

986396G 

Ref. 
No. 

3753 

Effective 
From To 

10/91 
10/91 
10/91 

10/91 

Effective 
From To 

986394L 10/91 2/92 

986351G 11 /91 1 /92 

Ref. 
No. 

985849A 
986208A 
985581F 
985422D 
740552K 
504360D 

504985H 

985949H 
986308H 
985147L 
801053G 
984213G 
820482K 

2/92 


