## **3 DECEMBER**

## CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/46-continued

<u> </u>				Part		
Tariff		Rates of	-	II	Ref.	Effective
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From To
	Clutch plate (clutch disc or friction plate)					
	Clutch cover (pressure plate)					
	Couplings, trailer and truck (other than semi-trailer					
	fifth wheel couplings)					
	Disc brake pad assemblies and disc pad kits					
	Door control systems, air, air-bleed or vacuum operated, viz: single/double folding (jacknife), single/double gliders					
	Exhaust pipes					
	Exhaust systems (comprising piping and mufflers)					
	External luggage racks					
	Glare stops					
	Headlight covers					
	Hubcaps, hub centres, full wheel covers, wheel trims,					
	(other than those with the following dimensions $22 1/2$ '					
	(57.15cm) complete with brackets), bends and discs, and wheel trim rimbellishers					
	Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar					
	materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape					
	Melt sheet, cut to shape					
	Moulded wellside deckliners other than those for Chevrolet					
	and Ford F series vehicles					
	Mufflers, silencers, resonators					
	Nose cuts, front cuts, half cuts and similar cut segments					
	of motor vehicles					
	Radiator cores and assemblies					
	Safety grills (ie dog guards) for fencing off the front					
	seat from the back					
	Seat belts					
	Spoilers of plastic					
	Steering wheels					
	Sunroofs Towballs					
	Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting,					
	fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or fabricated					
	to shape					
	Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic sheetings,					
	cut, moulded or fabricated to shape					
	Weathershields					
	Wheel balance weights					
	Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels					
	Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (less than					
	20'' (51cm) in diameter), whether one piece construction					
	or composite					
	Wheels of steel with tyres thereon					
9032.81.00	Pressure regulators for gas — pilot operated	Free	Free	99	986400J	10/91
9306.30	Other cartridges (including blank and dummy) and parts thereof	Free	Free	99	986420C	10/91
9503.90.09	Soft metal casting precision miniatures, micro armor, aircraft,	Free	Free	99	986437H	10/91
	ships and accessories to scale	_	_			1.0.4
9504.90.00	Windup friction powered game	Free	Free	99	986396G	10/91

## SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions							
Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
8479.89.00	One only complete aluminium can manufacturing line to be entered prior to 1 March 1992	Free	Free	99	986394L	10/91	2/9
8705.90.00	l only Roto-Mix left hand drive truck with feed mixing unit	Free	Free	99	986351G	11/91	1/9

## THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.		
3917.39.08	Extruded 72°F	 		985849A		
4823.90.19	Crimped filter	 		986208A		
6805.10.19	Hermes 1340mm	 ••		985581F		
6805.10.19	SIA belting	 	••	985422D		
6805.10.19	Superflexible abrasive	 	••	740552K		
6805.10.19)	Coated weight	 	• •	504360D		
6805.30.19)						
6805.10.19)	Natural grain	 		504985H	••	
6805.30.19)						
7616.90.29	Aluminium industry	 	• •	985949H		
8419.90.19	Component flexible	 	• •	986308H		
84.31	Spare Wellington	 		985147L		
8529.10.19	Marine frequencies	 		801053G		2/9
87.08	Parts thereon	 		984213G		
9306.30	Other (Swedish)	 		820482K		